
Prepare a double boiler with water in the bottom pan and add ingredients 1-5 to 

the top pan. Begin heating the mixture to 150ºF with light stirring. Gently stir the 

mixture until all the solids are dissolved and the mixture looks homogenous.

Turn off the heat and allow the mixture to naturally cool while stirring. Add 

ingredient 6. Once the temperature reaches 120ºF, stir in ingredient 7. Continue 

cooling to 95ºF and transfer to desired container.

SKILL LEVEL:     

SUPPLIES:   
  

DIRECTIONS:

PRODUCT 

LABELING:
INGREDIENTS: Glycerin, Squalane, Cetearyl Alcohol, Simmondsia Chinensis 

(Jojoba) Seed Oil, Shea Butteramidopropyl Betaine, Cetearyl Glucoside, Camellia 

Sinensis (Green Tea) Leaf Wax, Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin

green tea cleansing balm

1      Squalane             

2     Organic Jojoba Oil 

3     Organic Glycerin 

4     Green Tea Wax

5     Natural Emulsifier 68 

6     Shea Butter Surfactant 

7     Preservative PE 

INGREDIENT  

TOTAL 100 % 50 g

FORMULA WEIGHT

17.0 g

4.5 g

17.5 g

0.5 g

7.0 g

3.0 g

0.5 g

34.0%
9.0 %

35.0 %
1.0 %

14.0 %
6.0 %
1.0 %

FORMULA:

DURATION:

Makes 50 grams or nearly 2 ounces

Double boiler

Scale

20 Minutes

Thermometer

2 oz. Container


