green tea cleansing balm

DURATION: 20 Minutes

SKILL LEVEL:

SUPPLIES: Double boiler Thermometer Scale 2 oz. Container

FORMULA: Makes 50 grams or nearly 2 ounces

INGREDIENT		FORMULA	WEIGHT
1	Squalane	34.0%	17.0 g
2	Organic Jojoba Oil	9.0 %	4.5 g
3	Organic Glycerin	35.0 %	17.5 g
4	Green Tea Wax	1.0 %	0.5 g
5	Natural Emulsifier 68	14.0 %	7.0 g
6	Shea Butter Surfactant	6.0 %	3.0 g
7	Preservative PE	1.0 %	0.5 g
	TOTAL	100 %	50 g

DIRECTIONS:

Prepare a double boiler with water in the bottom pan and add ingredients 1-5 to the top pan. Begin heating the mixture to 150°F with light stirring. Gently stir the mixture until all the solids are dissolved and the mixture looks homogenous.

Turn off the heat and allow the mixture to naturally cool while stirring. Add ingredient 6. Once the temperature reaches 120°F, stir in ingredient 7. Continue cooling to 95°F and transfer to desired container.

PRODUCT LABELING:

INGREDIENTS: Glycerin, Squalane, Cetearyl Alcohol, Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Shea Butteramidopropyl Betaine, Cetearyl Glucoside, Camellia Sinensis (Green Tea) Leaf Wax, Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin

